

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2936 of 2020

=====

MOHANBHAI RAMJIBHAI PARMAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR A A ZABUAWALA(6823) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 13/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Upon the request made by the learned advocate Ms. N. S. Jethava for learned advocate Mr. A. A. Zabuawala for the applicants, stand over to 27.07.2022.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)