

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET
ASIDE FIR/ORDER) NO. 2936 of 2020**

=====

MOHANBHAI RAMJIBHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR A A ZABUAWALA(6823) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
MR ABHIJEET J SINGH(12073) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR LALIT V PATEL(5251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 19/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. A. N. Pathan for learned advocate Mr. A. A. Zabuawala for the applicants states that applicant No. 4 herein – Ramjibhai Jeshabhai Parmar expired on 01.12.2020 and has placed on record a copy of his Death Certificate.

In view of above, this application *qua* applicant No. 4 is abated.

Heard, learned advocate for the applicants *qua* the rest for

some time. For further hearing, stand over to **3rd July 2026**.

Interim protection of no coercive steps to be taken against the applicants herein, granted earlier, to continue till then.

[P. M. Raval, J.]

hiren/13tss19626